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September 13, 2021 (Ex. 9). Wright did not reveal how either animal died. The average lifespan of a 

macaque in captivity is approximately 25 years. 

 

Not only do Wright’s Instagram posts reveal that he has apparently openly violated City Ordinance § 7-

6.1(a)(1) by possessing two prohibited animals within Dallas city limits, but the untimely deaths of both 

animals in short succession suggests that Wright failed to provide them with necessary care, as required 

under Penal Code § 42.092(b)(3). PETA urges the Dallas Police Department to investigate the deaths of 

these two young macaques and to hold Wright fully accountable for any and all criminal violations of city 

or state law. 

 

Thank you very much for your time and attention to this important matter. 

 

Very truly yours, 

 

 
 

Molly Johnson 

Senior Counsel and Manager of Regulatory Affairs 

Captive Animal Law Enforcement 

PETA Foundation 

  

 

  




